



TAX INVOICE

Atlas Copco Construction & Mining Australia

A Division of Atlas Copco Australia Pty Limited
 ABN 70 000 086 706
 HEAD OFFICE: 3 Bessemer Street, BLACKTOWN N.S.W. 2148
 P.O. Box 6134, Delivery Centre, Blacktown, N.S.W. 2148
 Phone: (02) 9621 9700 Facsimile: (02) 9621 9813

INVOICE No.	940317
INVOICE DATE	27/01/12
CUSTOMER No.	589975
DELIVERY DKT/JOB No.	789089

Bill To:

Ship To:

CUSTOMER CONTACT	CUSTOMER ORDER No.	CONSIGNMENT NOTE NUMBER
	3771	
SERV PLAN No.	REP NUMBER	TRANSPORTED BY
711461410		TNT EXPRESS

DESCRIPTION	ITEM No.	QTY	UNIT PRICE	DIS %	AMOUNT
SDE Fixed price repair	Top Ham	1.000	175560.06		175560.06
GST					
SCOPE OF WORK					
Cus Ref: 3771					
D7- DR02 -AVO03A305 MAJOR REPAIRS CUSTOMER P. 3771					

AMOUNT	175560.06
GST	17556.01
BALANCE DUE	193116.07

Please pay this invoice to Atlas Copco Construction & Mining Australia, details as follows:
 Bank:

BSBNo.:
 A/C.:

DUE DATE FOR PAYMENT IS 26/02/12



Atlas Copco Construction and Mining Australia
 A Division of Atlas Copco Australia Pty Limited
 A.B.N. 70 000 086 706

Customer name:		Branch:	Kalbarrie
Service job number:	4000134941		
Model:	D7		3394
Serial number:	DR2		23/01/2012

MAJOR REPAIRS AS PER SCOPE OF WORKS

PARTS USAGE					
	Part no.	Description	QTY	Cost each	Cost
1	3128314254	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	1	\$ 3,952.64	\$ 3,952.64
2	3222326081	CRADLE	1	\$ 4,583.70	\$ 4,583.70
3	3222309515	FEED BEAM	1	\$ 20,159.11	\$ 20,159.11
4	3128307488	SLIDE PIECE	24	\$ 107.96	\$ 2,591.04
5	3128061900	WEDGE	72	\$ 4.73	\$ 340.56
6	3222309942	HEADLIGHT	2	\$ 70.20	\$ 140.40
7	3128078408	SPACER	1	\$ 1,204.53	\$ 1,204.53
8	3128078411	TRACTION ROPE	1	\$ 250.45	\$ 250.45
9	3222309468	RETURN ROPE	1	\$ 357.11	\$ 357.11
10	335115200	CIRCLIP	2	\$ 4.26	\$ 8.52
11	3128078427	ROLLER BEARING	1	\$ 107.26	\$ 107.26
12	3128048100	SHAFT	1	\$ 409.67	\$ 409.67
13	3128078418	PROFILE	1	\$ 1,867.88	\$ 1,867.88
14	9122182603	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	2	\$ 742.16	\$ 1,484.32
15	3216295800	PIN	8	\$ 187.83	\$ 1,502.64
16	335112700	CIRCLIP	12	\$ 0.78	\$ 9.36
17	3216295700	PIN	4	\$ 263.17	\$ 1,052.68
18	3216739300	BUSHING	8	\$ 15.65	\$ 125.20
19	108169007	PIN SPRING	4	\$ 2.22	\$ 8.88
20	3216878100	LINK	4	\$ 221.16	\$ 884.64
21	3216294900	PIN	4	\$ 227.22	\$ 908.88
22	147140503	BOLT HEX HEAD	12	\$ 1.07	\$ 12.84
23	333224300	WASHER	4	\$ 0.78	\$ 3.12
24	261211400	NUT HEX	4	\$ 0.90	\$ 3.60
25	3215931200	SCREW	4	\$ 100.41	\$ 401.64
26	291112823	NUT	4	\$ 0.78	\$ 3.12
27	147140303	BOLT HEX HEAD	4	\$ 1.01	\$ 4.04
28	333520009	LOCK WASHER	15	\$ 5.04	\$ 75.60
29	333520009	LOCK WASHER	5	\$ 5.04	\$ 25.20
30	3214748900	SPACER	8	\$ 18.48	\$ 147.84
31	3214748900	SPACER	2	\$ 18.48	\$ 36.96
32	333520008	LOCK WASHER	4	\$ 6.38	\$ 25.52
33	147148303	BOLT HEX HEAD	2	\$ 3.54	\$ 7.08
34	3222313959	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	2	\$ 707.69	\$ 1,415.38
35	291112822	LOCK NUT	12	\$ 0.78	\$ 9.36
36	3222306227	SHAFT	2	\$ 395.05	\$ 790.10
37	3128309386	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	1	\$ 977.18	\$ 977.18
38	3128309386	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	1	\$ 977.18	\$ 977.18
39	3128240500	SHAFT	2	\$ 274.44	\$ 548.88
40	211196288	SCREW	2	\$ 1.02	\$ 2.04
41	3222314269	SHAFT	2	\$ 636.26	\$ 1,272.52
42	500450024	BEARING	4	\$ 19.14	\$ 76.56
43	3222306088	WASHER	4	\$ 15.56	\$ 62.24
44	666800104	SEAL RADIAL LIP	4	\$ 8.31	\$ 33.24
45	3222308193	CABLE	1	\$ 928.64	\$ 928.64

46	3222309384	CABLE	1	\$	1,155.29	\$	1,155.29
47	3222148800	INDUCTION SENSOR	7	\$	134.07	\$	938.49
48	3216747500	SWITCH	1	\$	558.19	\$	558.19
49	698514011	CABLE GLAND	2	\$	24.21	\$	48.42
50	3222305185	CABLE SEAL	3	\$	3.31	\$	9.93
51	3217988218	SENSOR CABLE	6	\$	19.23	\$	115.38
52	3217988204	SENSOR PLUG	10	\$	19.31	\$	193.10
53	3217988204	SENSOR PLUG	2	\$	19.31	\$	38.62
54	3217988204	SENSOR PLUG	1	\$	19.31	\$	19.31
55	3217988219	CABLE COMPLETE	2	\$	31.12	\$	62.24
56	3222311415	WIRING	2	\$	89.22	\$	178.44
57	3222195480	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	1	\$	685.92	\$	685.92
58	3222313943	EXHAUST SYSTEM	1	\$	3,083.14	\$	3,083.14
59	3216746600	BUSHING	3	\$	217.35	\$	652.05
60	3216746600	BUSHING	1	\$	217.35	\$	217.35
61	3222318850	WIPER BLADE	2	\$	146.21	\$	292.42
62	3222310032	ARM	1	\$	425.69	\$	425.69
63	3222306973	DAMPER	2	\$	98.97	\$	197.94
64	3222306974	DAMPER	4	\$	33.50	\$	134.00
65	3222306974	DAMPER	2	\$	33.50	\$	67.00
66	3222313347	SCREW	1	\$	69.81	\$	69.81
67	3222239210	HOLDER	2	\$	522.64	\$	1,045.28
68	500450061	BEARING	4	\$	11.93	\$	47.72
69	3222309744	DR.SUPP.HALF	4	\$	1,500.63	\$	6,002.52
70	3128307488	SLIDE PIECE	16	\$	98.66	\$	1,578.88
71	3128061900	WEDGE	114	\$	4.73	\$	539.22
72	3222302978	TAIL RULE	1	\$	26.77	\$	26.77
73	335112700	CIRCLIP	6	\$	0.78	\$	4.68
74	544215300	GREASE NIPPLE	6	\$	1.59	\$	9.54
75	3222186401	GAS SPRING	4	\$	257.38	\$	1,029.52
76	3222186401	GAS SPRING	1	\$	257.38	\$	257.38
77	3222186401	GAS SPRING	5	\$	257.38	\$	1,286.90
78	5541661100	SWITCH, LEVEL SENSOR	1	\$	498.89	\$	498.89
79	3128240703	BUSHING HALF T51	2	\$	483.53	\$	967.06
80	3128240703	BUSHING HALF T51	2	\$	483.53	\$	967.06
	61011	170L PRESSURE VESSEL	1	\$	6,528.57	\$	6,528.57
	61013	170L PRESSURE VESSEL	1	\$	9,542.85	\$	9,542.85
	61560	ENGINE MOUNTS	1	\$	66.30	\$	66.30
	63307	VEE BELTS	1	\$	107.29	\$	107.29
	63326	SILICONE HOSES	1	\$	341.43	\$	341.43
	63852	WASHERS	1	\$	76.63	\$	76.63
	64092	HOSE / FITTINGS	1	\$	101.30	\$	101.30
	64428	HOSE / FITTINGS	1	\$	597.00	\$	597.00
	64859	TEST SAFETY VALVES	1	\$	1,607.14	\$	1,607.14
	65358	FREIGHT FEED BEAM	1	\$	114.28	\$	114.28
	65420	HOSE / FITTINGS	1	\$	202.60	\$	202.60
	65820	REPAIR / REPLACE PUMPS	1	\$	9,392.85	\$	9,392.85
	65886	KEY STEEL	1	\$	39.00	\$	39.00
	66012	CONDUIT & SPADE TERMINALS	1	\$	98.40	\$	98.40
	66080	PAINT/THINNERS/PRIMER	1	\$	1,202.74	\$	1,202.74
	66166	FABRICATE DOOR & HANDLES	1	\$	5,462.85	\$	5,462.85
	66400	FITTINGS	1	\$	45.50	\$	45.50
	66402	PINKIT	1	\$	351.93	\$	351.93
	66447	DECALS	1	\$	600.00	\$	600.00
	66456	HOSE / FITTINGS	1	\$	741.97	\$	741.97
	66460	HOSE / FITTINGS	1	\$	1,873.49	\$	1,873.49
	66535	ELECTRICAL CONSUMABLES	1	\$	583.04	\$	583.04
	66951	HOSE / FITTINGS	1	\$	209.40	\$	209.40

LABOUR BREAKDOWN				
	Labour	Hours	Rate	Cost ext:
	134941	TECHNICIAN	568	\$ 110.00 \$ 62,480.00
ATLAS COPCO PARTS			Sub Total	\$ 113,080.06
LABOUR				\$ 62,480.00
CONSUMABLES				
SERVICE EX FEE				
GST EXCLUSIVE TOTAL				\$ 175,560.06